

BIG BEND ROAD UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Bids Close: Friday, June 3, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
			TOTAL:	\$ 239,835.45		\$ 241,905.95		\$ 263,829.50	
1	1	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
2	740	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.30	\$ 962.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,480.00
3	25	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 302.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
4	9	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 65.70	\$ 591.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00
5	13	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Water Main and Fittings	Lin. Ft.	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,340.00
6	1	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Gate Valves and Boxes	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
7	1	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assembly	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	1	Remove existing 8x8x8 Tee and replace with 8x8x8x8 cross	L.S.	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
9	1	Furnish and Install 1 1/2 Inch HDPE Water Service, Saddle, Corporation, Curb Stop and	L.S.	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
10	8	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 424.00
11	3	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00
12	4	Adjust Curb Stop Box	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
13	4	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00
14	4	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	1085	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,170.00
16	10	Pre-Paving Sanitary Sewer Lateral Televising	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
17	1	6-inch SDR-35 Sanitary Lateral W/Spoil Backfill	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	189	12-Inch R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class V	Lin. Ft.	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,151.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,151.00
19	1	12-inch R.C.P. Storm Sewer End Section	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	16	Medium Field Stone (includes geotextile fabric)	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
21	4	Saw Core Connection	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	7	Standard Storm Inlets	Each	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00

BIG BEND ROAD UTILITY AND STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Bids Close: Friday, June 3, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln. Sussex, WI 53089		D.C. Burbach, Inc. W228 N27623 Duplainville Rd. Waukesh,a WI 53188		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd. Waukesh,a WI 53186	
23	1	Storm Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00
24	779	Pre-Paving Storm Sewer Main Line Televising	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,558.00
25	100	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
26	120	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	1926	Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 14,637.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,260.00
28	1060	Sidewalk, Driveway, and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,568.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,590.00
29	1415	1¼-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,885.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 22,003.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,885.00
30	325	1¼-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 26.65	\$ 8,661.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,825.00
31	325	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 26.65	\$ 8,661.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00
32	716	Shaping and Grading of Roadway Base	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,329.40	\$ 7.75	\$ 5,549.00
33	450	Shaping and Grading of New Sidewalk Base (east side Big Bend)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
34	1147	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 3,670.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,294.00
35	840	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 13.85	\$ 11,634.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 11,634.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 12,180.00
36	3073	New 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.15	\$ 12,752.95	\$ 4.15	\$ 12,752.95	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,828.50
37	1650	New 6-Inch Concrete Sidewalk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,837.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,837.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,662.50
38	225	4-Inch HMA Driveway	Sq. Ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 5,726.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00
39	32	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00
40	32	Concrete Pedestrian Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
41	470	HMA Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-3, PG 64- 28	Tons	\$ 53.30	\$ 25,051.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,850.00
42	255	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-3, PG 64- 28	Tons	\$ 59.40	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,595.00
43	10	2 foot wide Crushed Stone Shoulder	Lin. Ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
44	1375	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,062.50	\$ 8.80	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 13,612.50
45	20	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early- Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00